RESOLUTION NO. _____ RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SISKIYOU AMENDING THE SISKIYOU COUNTY SALARY SCHEDULE

BE IT RESOLVED that effective October 2, 2022, the amendments outlined on Exhibit A are made to the Siskiyou County Salary Schedule for positions in County service.

| , - | , | , | | | | | | | |
|--|---|-----------|-----------------------|-----|--|------|-----------|--|--|
| Action | Job Classification | Pay Range | FLSA | | Step 1 | | Step 5 | | |
| From: | Deputy Sheriff I | SG035 | CO | \$ | 20.770 | \$ | 25.250 | | |
| From: | Deputy Sheriff II | SG039 | CO | \$ | 22.710 | \$ | 27.620 | | |
| From: | District Attorney Investigator | SG145 | CO | \$ | 27.290 | \$ | 33.150 | | |
| From: | Sheriff Sergeant | SG043 | CO | \$ | 25.914 | \$ | 31.499 | | |
| From: | Supervising District Attorney Investigator | SG149 | CO | \$ | 30.052 | \$ | 36.528 | | |
| То: | Deputy Sheriff I | SG035 | СО | \$ | 22.432 | | N/A | | |
| То: | Deputy Sheriff II | SG039 | CO | \$ | 24.527 | \$ | 29.830 | | |
| То: | District Attorney Investigator | SG145 | CO | \$ | 29.473 | \$ | 35.802 | | |
| Го: | Sheriff Sergeant | SG043 | CO | \$ | 27.987 | \$ | 34.019 | | |
| Ō: | Supervising District Attorney Investigator | SG149 | CO | \$ | 32.456 | \$ | 39.450 | | |
| | SOLVED that effective October 1, 2023, tunty Salary Schedule for positions in Cour | | s outlined | on | Exhibit B | are | made to | | |
| То: | Deputy Sheriff I | SG035 | СО | \$ | 22.880 | | N/A | | |
| o: | Deputy Sheriff II | SG039 | CO | \$ | 25.017 | \$ | 30.426 | | |
| o: | District Attorney Investigator | SG145 | CO | \$ | 30.063 | \$ | 36.518 | | |
| o: | Sheriff Sergeant | SG043 | CO | \$ | 28.547 | \$ | 34.699 | | |
| o: | Supervising District Attorney Investigator | SG149 | CO | \$ | 33.105 | \$ | 40.239 | | |
| | ASSED AND ADOPTED by the Siskiyou Con the 6 th day of September 2022, by the | - | ^f Supervis | ors | at a regul | ar n | neeting o | | |
| | | | | | Brandon A. Criss, Chair Siskiyou County Board of Supervis | | | | |
| ATTEST: LAURA BYN COUNTY CL By: | · · | | | | | | | | |
| Deputy | | | | | | | | | |